PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION	12/30/2020

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.	12/30/2020

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.
Street Address:	5800 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 600
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216954
Application Number:	13783183
Application Number:	15353412
Application Number:	13875267
Application Number:	13755587
Application Number:	14721191
Application Number:	15796596
Application Number:	14019365
Application Number:	14730009
Application Number:	14950947
Application Number:	14149806
Application Number:	14549224
Application Number:	14154029
Application Number:	15011276
Application Number:	13755686

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0285

506733226

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220696
Application Number:	15362510
Application Number:	15287537
Application Number:	15006289
Application Number:	14463502
Application Number:	13755737
Application Number:	14793579
Application Number:	15458727
Application Number:	15007440
Application Number:	15789719
Application Number:	13924156
Application Number:	13776598
Application Number:	14567495
Application Number:	14851429
Application Number:	15884372
Application Number:	15594382
Application Number:	15884369
Application Number:	13973998
Application Number:	13709499
Application Number:	15669283
Application Number:	14022214
Application Number:	14931637
Application Number:	13919984
Application Number:	14557739
Application Number:	14011995
Application Number:	15051063
Application Number:	13914529
Application Number:	15985679
Application Number:	15201294
Application Number:	13526443
Application Number:	13763292
Application Number:	14642501
Application Number:	14633999
Application Number:	14824370
Application Number:	14183305
Application Number:	15085044
Application Number:	15207383
Application Number:	13974006

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13627933
Application Number:	14663275
Application Number:	15724264
Application Number:	15972812
Application Number:	15792078
Application Number:	15925642
Application Number:	14170804
Application Number:	15472364
Application Number:	14693304
Application Number:	14941481
Application Number:	15454909
Application Number:	15873879
Application Number:	14884611
Application Number:	15245869
Application Number:	15943423
Application Number:	14745231
Application Number:	14030011
Application Number:	14710390
Application Number:	14537504
Application Number:	14554898
Application Number:	14537685
Application Number:	15400904
Application Number:	15724262
Application Number:	15084993
Application Number:	15873833
Application Number:	14298663
Application Number:	15592763
Application Number:	14507831
Application Number:	15792158
Application Number:	13844310
Application Number:	15454963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-820-6948

Email: Edith.beumer@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION IP DEPT - MAIL CODE INT-244

Address Line 1: 3850 QUADRANGLE BOULEVARD

PATENT

REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0287

Address Line 4: ORLA	ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURIE BEUMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Beumer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021_01_01 SISW - Certificate of Merger - Mentor Graphics Corporation into SISW#page1.tif source=2021_01_01 SISW - Certificate of Merger - Mentor Graphics Corporation into SISW#page2.tif source=2021_01_01 SISW - Certificate of Merger - Mentor Graphics Corporation into SISW#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION", AN OREGON CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204443654 Date: 12-30-20

2795136 8100M SR# 20208790135

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:09 AM 12/30/2020
FILED 08:09 AM 12/30/2020
SR 20208790135 - File Number 2795136

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION, (an Oregon corporation) with and into

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- FIRST. The name of the surviving corporation is Siemens Industry Software Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this Surviving Corporation is Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation (the "Merged Corporation").
- **SECOND.** An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization has been approved and adopted by the sole shareholder of the Merged Corporation.
- **THIRD.** An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merged Corporation.
- **FOURTH.** The authorized stock and par value of the Merged Corporation is 100 shares of common stock without par value.
 - FIFTH. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Siemens Industry Software Inc.
- **SIXTH.** The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2021, at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.
- **SEVENTH.** The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Corporation the address of which is 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 600, Plano, Texas 75024.
- **EIGHTH.** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Merged Corporation or any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation.
- NINETH. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of December 30th, 2020.

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.

By: X//////
Name: Steven W. Dietz

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary